PUBLIC NOTICE

The Housing Authority of The City of Brownsville (HACB) will conduct the following Public Meetings to obtain public comments on the proposed Annual Agency Plan (FFY 2025) and the Capital Fund Five Year Action Plan 2025-2029.

Public Housing Residents Meeting

Wednesday, February 12, at 5:30 pm Victoria Gardens, 1809 Grant St., Brownsville, Texas 78521

Draft plan for 45-day comment period: January 31, 2025, through March 19, 2025

Public Hearing

Wednesday, March 19, 2025, at 5:30 pm Rosa Allala Board Room 2606 Boca Chica Blvd. Brownsville, Texas 78521

The Plan provides details about the agency's immediate operations, program participants, programs and services, and the agency's strategy for handling operational concerns, resident concerns and needs, and the program's services. HACB personnel will be available to receive public comments and to discuss the Plan. All pertinent documents will be ready for review and comment beginning January 31, 2025, at the following locations:

Monday through Thursday, 8:30 am to 5:00 pm, and Fridays between 8:00 am and 11:30 am HACB Central Office,2606 Boca Chica Boulevard, Brownsville, Texas 78521 Victoria Gardens, 1809Grant St., Brownsville, Texas 78521

Monday through Friday between 8:30 am and 5:00 pm at the following locations: Tropical Gardens office, 250 Ash Street, Brownsville, Texas 78521 Sunset Haven office, 301 Horizon Lane, Brownsville, Texas 78520

It will also be available at the HACB website: <u>www.hacb.us</u>. Individuals may submit written comments before the public hearings to:

The Housing Authority of the City of Brownsville
Att: Carla Mancha, CEO
P.O. Box 4420
Brownsville, Texas 78523-4420

The Plan will be submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development on or before April 17, 2025. For further information, please contact Ms. Carla Mancha, Chief Executive Officer (956) 214-1530.

01/31/2025